Doc # 2005158349

Page 1 of 3

Date: 08/16/2005 11:21A

Filed by: SKAMANIA COUNTY TITLE

Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
J. MICHAEL GARVISON
AUDITOR
Fee: \$34.08

## **AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:**

Name Columbia River Bank
Address PO Box 279
City/State White Salmon, WA 98672  SCHO 27971
Document Title(s): (or transactions contained therein)  PURCHASER"S ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT AND DEED  INSURANCE Company  Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:  AUDITOR FILE NUMBER 107067 BOOK 114 PAGE 161
☐ Additional numbers on page of document(this space for title company use only)
Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)  COLUMBIA RIVER BANK FKA KLICKITAT VALLEY BANK   Additional names on page of document
Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials)  . MICHAEL VAN SISSEREN AND SHEILAH VAN SISSEREN  Additional names on page of document
ot 4 of Block Two of JOHNSON'S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF STEVENSON according to the official plat thereof on file and of record at Page 25 of Book 'A' f Plats, records of Skamania County  Gary H. Martin. Skamania County Assessor  Date 2/16/05 Parcel #3-7-36-3-4-5/60
☐ Complete legal description is on page of document
ssessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s): 03-07-36-3-4-5100-00
'A-I
NOTE: The auditor/recorder will rely on the information on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

<u>AFTER</u>	RECORDING MAIL TO:				
Name	Columbia River Bank				
Address	PO Box 279				
City / State	White Salmon, WA 98672				
Purchaser's Assignment of Contract and Deed					
THEGRANTOR(S) Columbia River Bank fka Klickitat Valley Bank					

First American Title Insurance Company

for value received

does hereby convey and quit claim to Michael Van Sisseren Sheilah Van Sisseren the grantee,

the following described real estate, situated in Skamania

(this space for title company use only)

County, State of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the grantor(s) therein:

Lot 4 of Block Two of JOHNSON'S ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF STEVENSON according to the official plat thereof on file and of record at Page 25 of Book "A" of Plats, records of Skamania County

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 03-07-36-3-4-5100-00

Original Contract Number: AUD 106264 Book 112 Pg 78

Oliginal C	ondriet Trainibe		- 10					
and does he	ereby assign, tra	ansfer and set	over to the grante	e that certain real est	ate contra	et dated the	<b>XXX</b> 1	ist
day of	December	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 1 <u>9 88</u> 1	Kendal	L IN &	Mary	M Cover	as sel∰ar⊟
and Mic	<u>hael &amp; Sh</u>	<u>neilah V</u>	<u>an Sisser</u>	en as purchas	er for the	sale and pu	rchase of th	he abo <b>⊽è</b> <sup></sup>
described i	earestate, The	grannee(s) ner	eby assume(s) a	ng agree(a) to tuitii	ane condit	ions of said	real estate	contract.
Dated	8-13	. E	200€				i	<b>0</b> 51
				Columbia E	River	Bank		ហ
				fka Klicki	tat V	alley 1	Bank	<u> </u>
	,			Luda	~ <b>~</b> (	hlao	21	49

LPB-14 (11/96)

STATE OF Ore Son County of Was co	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Individual
On this day personally appeared before me	Linda J. Creaget
Manager of Columbia Ri	Ver Bank J. Creager to me known
1 /1	within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that She
signed the same as free and	voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
CIVIN under now hand and official coul ship	2+4 day of August , ++ 2005
OFFICIAL SEAL KATHY ZICK NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 394138 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 21, 2009	Notary Public in and for the State of residing at  My appointment expires 6-21-09
STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of	ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Corporate
On this day of	before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personal	ly appeared
and	to me known to be the
President and Secret	ary, respectively, of
	ument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary
	therein mentioned, and on oath stated that
authorized to execute the said instrument and that the se	al affixed (if any) is the corporate seal of said corporation,
Witness my hand and official scal hereto affixed the	ne day and year first above written.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,
	residing at
WA-46A (11/96)	My appointment expires
This jurat is page of and is attached to	dated